American Bullmastiff Association
Saturday, November 12, 2016

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 5
4001 A8 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4003 AXPB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4004 M8 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler
4005 M8 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

4006 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 16

8022 AA - Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8016 A8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8017 AXPB Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

8018 AXPB Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber

8019 M8 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8024 AXPB Simi, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

8025 M8 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
8001 A8 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

8003 AE  Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8004 M8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8006 A8 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton
8007 M8 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson
8008 A8 Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato

8009 A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
8011 M8 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8023 A Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 18
12020 MA - Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

12022 A& Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

12012 M8 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
12013 A8 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker

12014 AXPB Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young

12018 MXPB Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
12025 AXPB Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

12026 M8 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

12027 M8 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie

12028 MXPB Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
12029 A8 Viinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

12003
12005
12006
12011
12021

12023
12024

Jump Height= 16

16018
16019
16001
16003
16005
16029
16030
16031
16020
16021
16022
16024
16025
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16012
16013
16014
16016
16032
16033

16034

A Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne Smith
A8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
A8 | eo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca Skahan

M8 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
M8 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

#of dogs 33

AXPA- Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
AXPA Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn Mulcahey

AXA Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
AXA - MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
AXA Spring, All American, Susan Houle

AXA - Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
A Scarlet, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

A& Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe

APB Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

A8 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
M8 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

AXPB Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

AXPB Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
AXPB - Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

AXPB. Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

AXP8 - Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
AXPB- Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
AXP8 Pyffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara Grogan

A8 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

AXPBRogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
A8 Brook, Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith

AB - Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

A Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

A% Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
AE - Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

B Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

A8 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
AXB Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

AXB - Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. Cirinna

A8 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Jump Height= 20

20017
20001
20034
20035
20036
20020
20022
20023
20025
20026
20030
20032
20041
20042
20043
20070
20004
20005
20006
20007
20009
20010
20013
20014
20016
20033
20037
20038
20039
20040

Jump Height= 24

24004
24005
24017
24007
24008
24009
24010
24014
24015
24016
24018

American Bullmastiff Association
Saturday, November 12, 2016

#ofdogs 30

MXPA - Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson
MA - Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

A& Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
M4 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

MA - ida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

AXPB - Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

M8 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

AXPB - JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
A8 Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

AXPB Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

A8 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

M8 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

AXPB - Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty Boutin
AXPB Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
M8 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
AXPB Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

ME  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

A8 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
AX8 - Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
M8 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

A Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

ME - Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber

MB  Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

A8 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

M8 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

A8 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

M8 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

ME  Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
A8 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

M8 Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith

#of dogs 14

Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
A& Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph Alemani
MA - Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

A8 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

M8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

AX8 - Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

A8 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
M8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

A8 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

M8 Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

M8 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

AXA

24019 A Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24020 A Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
24021 A8 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12034 NAP - Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene Hagemann
12031 NA - Toby, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Susan Schnare

12032 NA - Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox

12033 N4 Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16047 NAP " Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
16048 NA" - Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
16049 NAP " Lugy, Collie, Kathryn Weare

16050 NA" " Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce

16065 NAP - Maggie, All American, Ellen Bukowski

16046 NAB - Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

Jump Height=20 #ofdogs 4

20049 A" Thorne, Collie, Jody Arseneault

20050 NAP - Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish

20047 NAA Chloe, Border Collie, Connie Auger
20048 NA8 - Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24023 NA8 - Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= § #ofdogs 2
8026 A Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn Januszewski
8027 oA Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12030 A" Doc, Beagle, Pamela Woods

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16044 OAP Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura Wiser
16045 AP Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl Peavey
16043 %A Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. Cirinna

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Jump Height= 20

20044
20045

Jump Height= 24

24022

American Bullmastiff Association
Saturday, November 12, 2016

#ofdogs 2
%A Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb Thornton

OA  Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

#ofdogs 1
%A Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4

4001

4003

4004
4005
4006
4007

Jump Height= 8

8018
8016
8017
8019
8025
8001
8003
8004
8006

8007
8008
8009
8011
8023

Jump Height= 12

12013
12020

12021

12022
12012

#ofdogs 6

APB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

APB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

APBTC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

APBNash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
APB Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

A8 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

#ofdogs 14

APA Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber

APB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
APB Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

APB - Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

APB Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
A8 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

AXB  Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

AXB - Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

AXB - Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson

A8 Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato
AXB Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

AXB - Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
AXB - Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

#ofdogs 18
APA~ Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker

AR Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

AR Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

AR Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote
P8 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

12014
12018
12025
12026
12027
12028
12029
12003
12005
12006
12011
12023
12024

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

16018
16019
16044
16001
16005
16028
16031
16020
16021
16022
16024
16025
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16003
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16012
16013
16014
16016

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne Smith
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca Skahan
Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

16 #ofdogs 34

Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn Mulcahey

Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura Wiser

Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Spring, All American, Susan Houle

Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe

Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Danica, Golden Retrigver, Patricia Lindquist
Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara Grogan
Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Brook, Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith
MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Fern, Baseniji, Susan Marsicano

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
Fiddle, Baseniji, Susan Marsicano

Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16029 AXB
16032 A
16033 AXJB
16034 X8
Jump Height =

20017 APA
20001 AXIA
20033 AXIA
20034 XA
20036 AXIA
20020 AlPB
20022 AJPB
20023 AJPB
20025 AIPB
20026 AJPB
20030 AJPB
20032 AJPB
20041 AJPB
20043 AIPB
20070 AJPB
20004 X8
20005 AXIB
20006 AXJB
20007 AXIB
20009 AXJB
20010 AXB
20013 AXB
20014 AXB
20016 AXIB
20038 AXIB
20039 AXB
20040 B
Jump Height =

24005 AXIA
24017 AXIA
24018 AXIA
24004 AXIB
24007 AXJB
24008 AXB
24009 AXIB
24010 AXJB
24014 X8

American Bullmastiff Association
Saturday, November 12, 2016

Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. Cirinna

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

20 #ofdogs 27

Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson
Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown
Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty Boutin
Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber

Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith

24 #ofdogs 14

Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph Alemani
Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24015 AXIB Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams
24016 A8 Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

24019 AXB Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24020 AXB Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24021 A8 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12034 NAP Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene Hagemann
12031 NAA Toby, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Susan Schnare

12033 NAB - Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5

16047 NAP Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
16048 NAP Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
16049 NAP Lucy, Collie, Kathryn Weare

16050 NA% Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce

16046 NAB - Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

Jump Height=20 #ofdogs 3

20049 NA® Thorne, Collie, Jody Arseneault
20050 NAP Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish
20048 NAB Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24023 NAB Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 4
8024 O Simi, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

8022 OA Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson
8026 OA) " Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn Januszewski
8027 A Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12030 %% Doc, Beagle, Pamela Woods
12032 OA) " Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1
16065 OF  Maggie, All American, Ellen Bukowski

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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American Bullmastiff Association
Saturday, November 12, 2016

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20035 OAV L ulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
20044 oA Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb Thornton
20045 OA Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24022 OA) - Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan

24016 XFA
24020 e
24021 XFA

Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Judge: Lavonda Herring

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3

4004 XFPATC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler
4008 XFPB - Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan
4009 XFPA - Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4

8016 XFPB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8018 XFPA Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber

8003 X8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8006 XFA Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 9

16024 XFPB Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

16037 X8 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16038 XFPB - Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16006 X8 Fern, Basenii, Susan Marsicano

16007 XFA Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

16009 X8 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
16010 X8 Fiddle, Baseniji, Susan Marsicano

16016 XFA Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

16033 X8 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.

Bolan

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20030 XFPB Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

20032 XFPA Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown
20004 X8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20005 X8 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20010 X8 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4
24014 X8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3
12021 NBF Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin
12032 NAF - Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox
12033 NBF Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 7
16042 NPF Brook, Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith
16044 NPF Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura Wiser
16045 NPF- Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl Peavey
16047 NPF Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
16028 N8F Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
16046 NBF Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd
16052 NBF - Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2
20041 NPF- Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty Boutin
20050 NPF Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24017 NEBF Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
24023 NBF Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald
Judge: Lavonda Herring

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height =
8008 OF
8009 oF
8022 oF
Jump Height =
12013 OFP
12020 oF
Jump Height =
16048 OFP

8 #ofdogs 3

Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato
Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

12 #ofdogs 2
Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker

Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

16 #ofdogs 5
Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



16003
16005
16030
16043

OF

OF

OF

OF

Jump Height =

20036
20044

OF

OF

Jump Height =

24005

OF

American Bullmastiff Association
Saturday, November 12, 2016

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Spring, All American, Susan Houle

Scarlet, Basenii, Susan Marsicano

Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. Cirinna

20 #ofdogs 2
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb Thornton

24 #of dogs 1
Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph Alemani

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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